MSA Questionnaire about pupils - Spring 2013

1. How many pupils do you currently have?

Less than 5

Between 5 and 10

Between 10 and 20

Between 20 and 25

More than 25

2. What is the average price that you charge for adriving lesson?

£10 or less

£10 - £15

£15 - £20

£20 - £25

£25 or more

SurveyMonkey
Response Response

Percent Count
] 9.6% 27
B 13.5% 38
I 39.1% 110
B 24.9% 70
B 12.8% 36
answered question 281
skipped question 5
Response Response

Percent Count
0 0.7% 2
1 0.7% 2
[ 26.0% 73
I 59.8% 168
1 12.8% 36
answered question 281
skipped question 5
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3. How many of your current pupils are actively taking private practice?

Response Response

Percent Count
All of them [] 2.9% 8
About three quarters ] 5.0% 14
About half [ ] 11.5% 32
About a quarter | | 54.0% 150
Noneofthem [ ] 26.6% 74
answered question 278
skipped question 8

4. What is your attitude to private practice?

Response Response

Percent Count
| actively encourage private
Y g p'?act.ce | 76.3% 213
i
| don’t encourage it, but will give
21.1% 59
pupils guidance if they ask IZI °
| dissuade pupils from private [l 0.7% 5
. 0
practice if they ask
| actively discourage private D 1.8% 5
. 0
practice
answered question 279
skipped question 7
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5. What should the DSA be doing?

They should insist on private
practice

They should encourage private
practice

They should discourage private
practice

They should stop private practice
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Response
Percent

3.6%

77.9%

10.1%

8.3%

answered question

skipped question

Response
Count

10

215

28

23

276

10

6. On average, how many lessons does a novice pupil, who is having private practice,

take to reach test standard?

10 or less

10 - 20

20 - 30

30 - 40

40 or more
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Response
Percent

0.8%

6.3%

35.8%

45.4%

11.7%

answered question

skipped question

Response
Count

15

86

109

28

240

46



7. 0n average, how many lessons does a novice pupil, who is not having private

practice, take to reach test standard?

10 or less

10 - 20

20 - 30

30 — 40

40 or more
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Response
Percent

0.4%

1.6%

5.3%

42.8%

49.8%

answered question

skipped question

8. Where pupils are having private practice what is their driving like?

Significantly better than pupils who
don’t

Marginally better than pupils
who don’t

Marginally worse than pupils who
don’t

Significantly worse than pupils who
don’t
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Response
Percent

36.1%

58.6%

4.5%

0.8%

answered question

skipped question

Response
Count

13

104

121

243

43

Response
Count

88

143

11

244

42



9. Where pupils are having private practice, how do you involve their parents in the

process?

| don't

| advise only the pupil what to
practice on

| speak to the parents /
guardians, if they or the pupil
asks

| actively involve the parents /
guardians in the private practice
process

10. Do you ask pupils to practice anything in particular?

Manoeuvres

Urban driving

Rural driving

Whatever we have covered on
recent lessons

Whatever the pupil chooses

Whatever the parents / guardians
choose
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Response
Percent

7.0%

20.2%

45.9%

26.9%

Any other comment you have on pupils private practice
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answered question

skipped question

Response
Percent

21.6%

20.8%

12.7%

76.3%

16.3%

7.8%

answered question

skipped question

Response
Count

17

49

111

65

72

242

44

Response
Count

53

51

31

187

40

19

245

41



