



1. How many pupils do you	currently have?	
	Response Percent	Response Count
Less than 5	9.6%	27
Between 5 and 10	13.5%	38
Between 10 and 20	39.1%	110
Between 20 and 25	24.9%	70
More than 25	12.8%	36
	answered question	281
	skipped question	5

2. What is the average price that you charge for a driving lesson? Response Response Count Percent £10 or less 2 0.7% 2 £10 - £15 0.7% £15 - £20 26.0% 73 £20 - £25 59.8% 168 £25 or more 12.8% 36 answered question 281 skipped question 5

3. How many of your current pupils are actively taking private practice?

	Response Percent	Response Count
All of them	2.9%	8
About three quarters	5.0%	14
About half	11.5%	32
About a quarter	54.0%	150
None of them	26.6%	74
	answered question	278
	skipped question	8

4. What is your attitude to private practice?

	Response Percent	Response Count
I actively encourage private practice	76.3%	213
I don't encourage it, but will give pupils guidance if they ask	21.1%	59
I dissuade pupils from private practice if they ask	0.7%	2
I actively discourage private practice	1.8%	5
	answered question	279
	skipped question	7

5. What should the DSA be doing?

	Response Percent	Response Count
They should insist on private practice	3.6%	10
They should encourage private practice	77.9%	215
They should discourage private practice	10.1%	28
They should stop private practice	8.3%	23
	answered question	276
	skipped question	10

6. On average, how many lessons does a novice pupil, who is having private practice, take to reach test standard?

	Response Percent	Response Count
10 or less	0.8%	2
10 – 20	6.3%	15
20 – 30	35.8%	86
30 – 40	45.4%	109
40 or more	11.7%	28
	answered question	240
	skipped question	46

7. On average, how many lessons does a novice pupil, who is not having private practice, take to reach test standard?

	Response Percent	Response Count
10 or less	0.4%	1
10 – 20	1.6%	4
20 – 30	5.3%	13
30 – 40	42.8%	104
40 or more	49.8%	121
	answered question	243
	skipped question	43

8. Where pupils are having private practice what is their driving like?

	Response Percent	Response Count
Significantly better than pupils who don't	36.1%	88
Marginally better than pupils who don't	58.6%	143
Marginally worse than pupils who don't	4.5%	11
Significantly worse than pupils who don't	0.8%	2
	answered question	244
	skipped question	42

9. Where pupils are having private practice, how do you involve their parents in the process?

	Response Percent	Response Count
I don't	7.0%	17
I advise only the pupil what to practice on	20.2%	49
I speak to the parents / guardians, if they or the pupil asks	45.9%	111
I actively involve the parents / guardians in the private practice process	26.9%	65
	Any other comment you have on pupils private practice	70

answered question	242
skipped question	44

10. Do you ask pupils to practice anything in particular?

	Response Percent	Response Count
Manoeuvres	21.6%	53
Urban driving	20.8%	51
Rural driving	12.7%	31
Whatever we have covered on recent lessons	76.3%	187
Whatever the pupil chooses	16.3%	40
Whatever the parents / guardians choose	7.8%	19
	answered question	245
	skipped question	41